

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2864/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2008 in WP No. 13896/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HEAVY ELECTRICALS MAZDOOR TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Ms. Neelam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 11892 of 2006.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master