

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8687 OF 2010

M.P. Vidyut Karamchari Sangh Federation ...Appellant

VERSUS

M.P. State Electricity Board & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that in the matter above-mentioned Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, erstwhile Advocate for the Appellant has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Appellant i.e. M.P. Vidyut Karamchari Sangh Federation represented through General Secretary, Mr. D. P. Pathak.

Unserved cover containing Notice has been received back with the postal remarks "Expired".

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma (Advocate)
111, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Mr. B.S. Banthia (Advocate)
Chamber No. 115, R. K. Jain Block,
Supreme Court Compound,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR