

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 8687/2010

M.P.VIDYUT KARAMCHARI SANGH FEDERATION

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to the death of learned Advocate for the appellant, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the appellant through General Secretary, Mr. D.P. Pathak who is also reported to be dead.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar