

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8687/2010

M.P.VIDYUT KARAMCHARI SANGH FEDERATION
t(s)

Appellan

VERSUS

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.
nt(s)

Responde

(Office report for directions)

Date : 29/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gumapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDue to the death of ld. Counsel for the appellant, alternative
arrangement notice was issued to the appellant - M.P
. VidyutKaramchari Sangh Federation through the General Secretary, Mr. D.P.
Pathak. As per the office report, the said General Secretary, Mr.
D.P. Pathak is also reported to be dead.Ld. Counsel for the respondents - M.P. State Electricity Board
& Ors. shall inform the name of the competent person of M.P. Vidyut
karamchari Sangh Federation.8 weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel
for the respondents to inform the Court about the name of the person.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.05.02
10:42:18 IST

Reason: (Jyoti Gupta)

ula) Sr. PA

ster

(Madhu Nar
Court Ma