

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8687/2010

M.P.VIDYUT KARAMCHARI SANGH FEDERATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 22/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Not present

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv. (NP)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to inform the Court about the name of the competent person who is representing M.P Vidyut Karamchari Sangh Federation.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER