

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8686/2010

AUDYOGIK SHRAMIK SANGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 8685/2010

C.A. NO. 8688/2010

O R D E R

1. It is conceded at the Bar by the learned counsel for the parties that a fresh notification has been issued on 26.09.2019 and thereafter a corrigendum was also issued. In view the aforesaid notification/corrigendum, nothing further survives to be considered by this Court. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

2. In case the notification in question is withdrawn, obviously, it would be open to the appellants to take steps in accordance with law including revival of these appeals.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 05, 2019.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8686/2010

AUDYOGIK SHRAMIK SANGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 8685/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. NO. 8688/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 05-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satvik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)